SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK: COMMERCIAL PART 48 Index No(s).: *Plaintiff(s)/Petitioner(s)* Motion Seq. No.: -against-[Proposed] Order for Admission Pro Hac Vice Defendant(s)/Respondent(s). _____, Esq., having applied to this Court for admission pro hac vice to represent [plaintiff/defendant/party] ______ in this action, and applicant having submitted an affidavit of ______, Esq. (New York Counsel) who is a member of the Bar of the State of New York and attorney of record for [plaintiff/defendant/party] ______, an affidavit of the applicant dated , and a Certificate of Good Standing from the jurisdiction(s) in which the applicant is admitted to practice law; Having reviewed and deliberated on those submissions, it is now: ORDERED that the motion is granted and ______, Esq. is permitted to appear and to participate in this action on behalf of ; and it is further ORDERED that the attorney now admitted pro hac vice shall at all times be associated with New York Counsel, who is a member in good standing of the Bar of the State of New York and attorney of record for the party in question; and it is further

ORDERED that <u>New York Counsel shall appear for all proceedings in Part 48</u>, regardless whether the attorney now admitted pro hac vice is present, and <u>New York Counsel shall sign</u>, e-file to NYSCEF, and deliver paper copies of all documents and submissions to the Court; and that New York

Commercial Division Part 48, Index No(s), continued
Counsel is and will be held responsible for all submissions, acts, omissions, and any other conduct in or
related to this action on behalf of [Plaintiff/Defendant/Party]; and it is further
ORDERED that, pursuant to Section 520.11 of the Rules of the Court of Appeals and Section
602.2 of the Rules of the Appellate Division, First Department, the attorney now admitted pro hac vice
shall abide by the standards of professional conduct imposed upon members of the New York Bar,
including the Rules of the Courts governing the conduct of attorneys and the Rules of Professional
Conduct; and it is further
ORDERED that the attorney now admitted pro hac vice shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the
Courts of the State of New York with respect to all acts, omissions, or other conduct occurring during or
in relation to this matter; and it is further
ORDERED that the Court shall be immediately notified by any/all counsel contemplated in this
Order if any matter or event in this or any other jurisdiction affects the standing as a member of the Bar
of the attorney now admitted pro hac vice or New York Counsel.
DATE: ENTER:

Hon. Andrea Masley, J.S.C.